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Exhibit 99.1

Arthur Schmidt & Associates, Inc.		for: BUTLER MANUFACTURING COMPANY
Tel	(516) 767-7676	(NYSE:BBR)
Fax	(516) 767-7177
Email:	asa@arthurschmidt.com	FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT:	John Holland Chairman and CEO (816) 968-3255

ISS Reaffirms Recommendation
that Butler Stockholders Vote FOR BlueScope Merger

        KANSAS CITY, April 26, 2004—In a briefing issued late Friday afternoon, Institutional Shareholder Services ("ISS"), one of the nation's leading independent proxy voting advisors, has reiterated its recommendation that stockholders of Butler Manufacturing Company ("Butler") [NYSE:BBR] vote FOR the approval and adoption of the merger with BlueScope Steel Limited ("BlueScope").

        After reviewing the April 22 press release issued by Robertson-Ceco Corporation ("RCC"), ISS advised its clients that the latest RCC proposal "still represents a somewhat complex multi-party transaction that is contingent on various factors and has an open-ended timeline, as compared to the certain and legally binding BlueScope transaction."

        Further, ISS also advised that the latest RCC disclosures "do not change our analysis" and "we continue to recommend that Butler shareholders vote FOR the BlueScope merger agreement."

        Additionally, on April 23, after hearing arguments from the parties, the Delaware Chancery Court denied an application for an expedited hearing on a motion by a purported Butler stockholder for a temporary restraining order to delay the Butler stockholder meeting. The motion was part of a putative class action case filed on April 16 against Butler, Butler's individual directors and BlueScope, seeking to enjoin Butler's proposed merger with BlueScope.

        As a result of the Court's ruling, Butler stockholders will meet as scheduled on Tuesday, April 27, to vote on the proposed BlueScope merger. Stockholders of record as of March 19 are eligible to vote at the meeting.

        Commenting on these matters, John Holland, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Butler, said, "I am very pleased by these two positive developments, particularly the validation by ISS of the Board's continued recommendation to vote for the BlueScope merger. Our stockholders still have time today to vote in favor of the merger and take advantage of the $22.50 per share cash payment that will be available if the merger is approved by Butler stockholders."

        Butler Manufacturing Company is the world's leading producer of pre-engineered building systems, a leading supplier of architectural aluminum systems and components, and provides construction and real estate services for the nonresidential construction market.

Statements in this press release concerning the company's business outlook or future economic performance; anticipated profitability, revenues, expenses or other financial items, together with other statements that are not historical facts, are "forward-looking statements" as that term is defined under the Federal Securities Laws. Forward-looking statements are subject to risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those stated in such statements. Such risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, industry cyclicality, fluctuations in customer demand and order pattern, the seasonal nature of the business, changes in pricing or other actions by competitors, and general economic conditions, as well as other risks detailed in the company's 2003 Annual Report to the Securities and Exchange Commission on page 4.

The information and opinions contained in this release have been furnished and approved
by Butler Manufacturing Company. We are retained by them as investor relations counsel.

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  Exhibit 99.1
ISS Reaffirms Recommendation that Butler Stockholders Vote FOR BlueScope Merger